GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4318
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2012

DERECOGNITION OF CBSE SCHOOLS
Laguri Shri Yashbant Narayan Singh;Rama Devi Smt.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of complaints received by the Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) regarding the schools recognised by CBSE during the last three years;

(b) the nature of said complaints;
(c) the names and the number of schools derecognised on the basis of said complaints during the last three years; and

(d) the reasons for the derecognition of said schools?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) 1643 complaints have been received by the Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) received during the last three years.
(b) The complaints pertain to non-fulfilment of land norms, lack of infrastructure, non-payment of salary, non adherence of service condition, illegal termination of service, detaining of dossiers of staff, appointment of unqualified teachers, employment of retired personnel in service, exorbitant fee hike, charging of capitation fee and donation, sponsoring of students of unaffiliated schools in the examinations of the Board etc.

(c) The list of 13 schools which have been disaffiliated during the last 3 years is at Annexure.

(d) These schools were disaffiliated due to violation of affiliation norms such as non-fulfilment of land norms, sponsoring of students of unaffiliated schools etc.
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